503489266 09/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3535891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ESBIT COMPAGNIE GMBH	08/12/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESBIT COMPAGNIE GMBH
Street Address:	ZIPPELHAUS 3
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20457

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8752539

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

**Email:** sefilandrinos@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: MARY ANN D. BROW

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY, STE 310
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLAWE-31476/US-1/ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANN D. BROW
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann D. Brow/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=31476US1ORD\_Assignee\_Address\_Change#page1.tif source=31476US1ORD\_Assignee\_Address\_Change#page2.tif source=31476US1ORD\_Assignee\_Address\_Change#page3.tif source=31476US1ORD\_Assignee\_Address\_Change#page4.tif

PATENT 503489266 REEL: 036644 FRAME: 0772

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Number: 8,752,539 Issued: 06/17/2014

In re Application of: Robert Paap et al.

Serial No.: 12/775,761 Group No.: 3749

Filed: 05/07/2010 Examiner: Avinash Savani

Entitled: FOLDING GRILL

# **ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

EPAS FILED
Assignments Recordation Branch
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir or Madam:

RECORDED: 09/22/2015

Please note that the address of the assignee, Esbit Compagnie GmbH, of the above-referenced patent has changed. The **old address** is:

Marlowring 21 Hamburg, Germany 22525

The current address is:

Zippelhaus 3 Hamburg, Germany 20457

Please update the assignment record shown on Reel/Frame 024807/0048 to show the correct address. A copy of the original coversheet and notice of recordation showing the old address is attached for your reference.

Dated: September 22, 2015 /Mary Ann D. Brow /

Mary Ann D. Brow Registration No. 42,363 CASIMIR JONES, S.C. 2275 Deming Way, Suite 310 Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 608,662,1277

> PATENT REEL: 036644 FRAME: 0773